

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 3686/2009(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in MACA No. 1340/2007 of  
The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KAR.STATE RD.TRANS.CORP.TR.CHIEF LAW OFF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.LEELA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP)  
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3864 of 2009  
With I.A. No.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3928 of 2009  
With I.A. No.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3938 of 2009  
With I.A. No.1 ( c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 30/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner  
undertakes to deposit 50% of the compensation amount, if not  
already deposited, within four weeks from today.Upon deposit of aforesaid amount, there shall be stay  
of impugned judgment passed by the High Court.(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master Court Master