

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8278/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in MACA No. 1340/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KAR.STATE RD.TRANS.CORP.TR.CHIEF LAW OFF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.LEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8282 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8284 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Deepa Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Service of notice is complete in all the matters. R-7 in
SLP(C)No.8278, R-8 in SLP(C)No.8282, R-4 in
SLP(C)No.8283 and R-6 in SLP(C)No.8284 of 2009 appeared
but not filed counter affidavit. Served respondents may file
counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. Other
respondents have not appeared.

The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of deposit
of the amount within two weeks

List the matter on 12.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)

Registrar