

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL © NO.8278 OF 2009

KAR.STATE RD.TRANS.CORP.TR.CHIEF LAW OFF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.LEELA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C)NO.8282 OF 2009 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C) NO.8283 OF 2009 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(C) NO.8284 OF 2009 (WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 05/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.
Mr. Harish Beeran, adv.
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking time on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of station. The matters are adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master