

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8278/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2008 in MACA No.
1340/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

KAR.STATE RD.TRANS.CORP.TR.CHIEF LAW OFF

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.LEELA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8282 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2009

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8284 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jaswant Parsoya, Adv.
For Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested on behalf of respondent, list these
matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master